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COMMISSION AGENDA

Time
6:00 pm

6:05 pm

6:10 pm

6:20 pm

6:30 pm

6:40 pm

6:50 pm

7:00 pm

7:05 pm

7:50 pm

8:00 pm

MOBILITY, ACCESSIBILITY, &
TRANSPORTATION

Item

Call to Order

Agenda Review

Approval of Minutes — December 2019
Statements from the Public
Commissioner's Comments

Liaison Report

Chair’s Report
Advisor Appointment — Valerie Horn
Eric’s Leave of Absence
February 24 Acting Chair
Eric H. Coordination Meetings — Feb. & Mar.
Commission Chair's Meetings — Jan. 29, Feb 26, March 25
4pmto 5 pm

ADA Coordinator Proposal

City Transportation Plan
Stantec Scope of Work
Transportation Director Search
Wayfinding

Bicycle Incident Data
Pedestrian Snow Removal
Public Meeting and Timeline

Survey Results
Unanswered Questions

Break

Pedestrian Snow Removal — continued

Summary and Closing
Next meeting date — Monday, February 24
Feedback on today’s meeting

Adjournment

Date: Monday, January 27, 2020
Time: 6:00 PM

Location: Common Council Chambers,
City Hall

Presenter(s)

Alderpersons McGonigal and Nguyen

Acting Chair Roberts

Commissioners Roberts and Srivatsa

Commissioners Parkes and Lyczko

Commissioners Powers and Barden

Commissioners Chang and Brouwer

Commissioners Chang and Brouwer

The Mobility, Accessibility & Transportation Commission is charged with providing the Common Council, appropriate committees thereof, the City's
quasi-judicial boards, and staff with advisory research, public input, and analysis for matters related to mobility, accessibility and transportation.

If you have a disability that will require special arrangements to be made in order for you to fully participate in the meeting, please contact the City Clerk
at 274-6570 at least 48 hours before the meeting.

Out of consideration for the health of other individuals, please try to refrain from using perfume/cologne and other scented personal care products at City
of Ithaca meetings. Thank you for your cooperation and understanding.

Dated: January 23, 2020



