Date: Monday, January 27, 2020

Time: 6:00 PM

Location: Common Council Chambers,

City Hall

COMMISSION AGENDA

Time	Item	Presenter(s)
6:00 pm	Call to Order Agenda Review Approval of Minutes – December 2019 Statements from the Public Commissioner's Comments	T recenter(e)
6:05 pm	Liaison Report	Alderpersons McGonigal and Nguyen
6:10 pm	Chair's Report Advisor Appointment – Valerie Horn Eric's Leave of Absence February 24 Acting Chair Eric H. Coordination Meetings – Feb. & Mar. Commission Chair's Meetings – Jan. 29, Feb 26, March 25 4 pm to 5 pm	Acting Chair Roberts
6:20 pm	ADA Coordinator Proposal	Commissioners Roberts and Srivatsa
6:30 pm	City Transportation Plan Stantec Scope of Work Transportation Director Search Wayfinding	Commissioners Parkes and Lyczko
6:40 pm	Bicycle Incident Data	Commissioners Powers and Barden
6:50 pm	Pedestrian Snow Removal Public Meeting and Timeline Survey Results Unanswered Questions	Commissioners Chang and Brouwer
7:00 pm	Break	
7:05 pm	Pedestrian Snow Removal – continued	Commissioners Chang and Brouwer
7:50 pm	Summary and Closing Next meeting date – Monday, February 24 Feedback on today's meeting	
8:00 pm	Adjournment	

The Mobility, Accessibility & Transportation Commission is charged with providing the Common Council, appropriate committees thereof, the City's quasi-judicial boards, and staff with advisory research, public input, and analysis for matters related to mobility, accessibility and transportation.

If you have a disability that will require special arrangements to be made in order for you to fully participate in the meeting, please contact the City Clerk at 274-6570 at least 48 hours before the meeting.

Out of consideration for the health of other individuals, please try to refrain from using perfume/cologne and other scented personal care products at City of Ithaca meetings. Thank you for your cooperation and understanding.

Dated: January 23, 2020